DocuSign Envelope ID: 673FA6CC-5472-4981-907E-94297190703A

CON 18-183

AMENDMENT #1 - AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, effective September 28, 2017, Enterprise Florida, Inc.(“"EF1”) and University of West
Florida, for and on behalf of its Board of Trustees, (“Contractor”), (collectively, “the Parties”)
entered into an agreement;
WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to amend the Agreement as set forth herein;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following contract section amendments.

Section 1: Term

Section 1, titled “Term”, shall be amended as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall be extended from the end of the current term, and shall
remain in effect through June 28, 2019.

Any additional extension or renewal of this Agreement shall be in writing and at the sole
discretion of EFI.

This Amendment #1 shall be effective as of the date it is executed by the Parties.

ritten above.

RPRISE FLORIDA, INC. UNIVERSITY OF WEST FLORIDA

DocuSigned by:
. Mark Kslisele
eter Antonacci Mark Roltsch, Ph.D.
CEO Assistant Vice President for Research
5/}@ /((/ 5/30/2018

ate Date

APPROVED AS TO
FORMAND LEGALITY

OFFICE OF THE GERERAL COUNAEL



